Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



China Bright Culture Group

煜 盛 文 化 集 團^{*}

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1859)

SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT INSIDE INFORMATION DISPOSAL OF SHARES BY CONTROLLING SHAREHOLDER

This announcement is made by the board ("**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of China Bright Culture Group (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") pursuant to Rule 13.09(2) (a) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Listing Rules**") and Inside Information Provisions (as defined in the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong).

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 21 October 2022 (the "**Announcement**") in respect of the disposal of the shares in the Company by Mr. Liu Mu, the chairman of the Board and a substantial shareholder (as defined in the Listing Rules) of the Company. Unless otherwise stated, capitalised terms shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement.

As informed by Mr. Liu, the ultimate beneficial owner of Purchaser 1 is Ms. Liu Lijun (劉麗君), and the ultimate beneficial owner of Purchaser 2 is Ms. Zhang Jizhen, who is the owner of 67% of the entire issued share capital of Purchaser 2. To the best knowledge of Mr. Liu, Ms. Liu Lijun and Ms. Zhang Jizhen are not connected or associated with each other.

Shareholders and potential investors should exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board China Bright Culture Group Liu Mu Chairman

Beijing, the PRC, 3 November 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Company's executive Director is Mr. LIU Mu and independent non-executive Directors are Ms. RAN Hua, Mr. ZHANG Yiwu, Ms. YAO Li and Mr. Yu Xuezhong.

^{*} For identification purpose only